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50400 F/C W/D Diced Unflavored Chicken Strips 20.00: 3.02 1 105 i 108 23 21% : 3.00 i 0.5 0 57 435 1 0 0 19 27 1 7 0 2 oz.
66034 :F/C W/D Grilled Chicken Patties 20.15: 2.60 i 1 124 ¢ 112 ¢ 51 | 46% : 6.00 | 1.7 0 47 i 418 1 0 0 14 37 1 9 1 2 oz.
66067 F/C W/D Fajita Chicken Strips 20.00: 3.05 1 105 83 18 22% : 2.10 { 0.4 0 46 518 1.9 0 0 14.9 28 1 8 1 2 oz.
66168 WG F/C Brd Ckn Breast Fillet w/bags 20.00: 4.00 i 1 80 { 186 i 59 i 32% : 6.60 i 1.2 0 £478: 480 :i137: 12 i 14 : 176 302: 1.1 i 123 1 2 oz. 0.5
66169 WG F/C Brd Hot and Spicy Breast Fillet w/bags 20.00: 4.00 1 80 { 194 i 66 34% : 740 13 0 48 : 400 : 13.8: 1.3 { 01 : 17.7 i 71.7 1 121 1.1 2 oz. 0.5
66170 WG F/C Brd Whole Muscle Breast Chunks w/boxes { 20.00; 3.80 | 3 84 | 186 i 57 i 31% : 650 1.0 0 37 {516 {161: 1.7 : 0.7 : 153 95 : 09 { 122 : 0.7 2 oz. 1
66171 (WG F/C CLUX DELUX Ckn Tenderloin Fritter 20.00: 3.25 3 75 208 64 31% : 7.30 § 1.2 0 42 577 18 1.9 0.7 : 17.1 i 106 1 13 0.8 2 oz. 1
66173 :F/C Gilled Breast Fillet w/bags 20.00: 3.25 1 54 92 14 {15% i 1.50 i 0.4 0 42 i 639 2 0 0 18 15 1 14 : 0.7 2 0z.
66174 WG F/C Brd Sweet Asian Breast Chunks w/boxes §20.00i 3.80 i 3-4i 42 { 188 i 58 {31% : 6.5 i 1.1 0 37 i 516 { 103 1.7 i 09 i 53 95 09 {122 : 0.7 2 oz. 1
66176 WG CN F/C W/D Brd Ckn Tender, VPP 20.00: 2.85 3 112 | 178 78 44% i 8.70 i 2.3 0 19 375 i 141 2.7 03 i 129 113 03 {416: 21 2 oz. 0.5
66177 WG CN F/C W/D Brd Nugget, VPP 20.00: 3.00 5 107 § 179 78 43% i 8.70 i 2.3 0 19 375 i 141 2.7 03 i 129 113 03 {416 : 2.1 2 oz. 0.5
66178 WG CN F/C W/D Brd. Ckn Patty, VPP 20.25: 3.00 i 1 108 { 179 i 78  43% : 8.70 i 2.3 0 19 {375 :141¢ 2.7 § 03 (i 129% 113 i 03 i 416 2.1 2 0z. 0.5
66179 (WG CN F/C W/D Brd Breakfast Pattie, VPP 20.60: 1.65 1 200 99 43 43% i 480 1.3 0 10.5 | 207 7.8 1.5 0.2 7.1 62 0.2 23 1.2 1oz. 0.25
66180 (WG CN F/C W/D Brd Rings, VPP 20.00: 3.25 5 98 194 84 43% i 940 i 2.5 0 20 406 § 15.3 3 03 : 139 122 0.4 45 2.5 2 oz. 0.5
66181 (WG CN F/C Brd Ckn W/D Pop Bite Frit w/scoops i20.00i 3.20 16 100 | 214 93 43% :10.40; 2.8 0 22.8: 450 i 16.9 | 3.3 04 i 155 135 04 {499 : 25 2 oz. 0.5
66183 WG CN F/C Brd H&S Ckn W/D Pop Bite Frit w/scoops: 20.00 3.20 16 100 § 214 93 43% :10.40: 2.8 0 22.8: 450 { 169 : 3.3 04 i 155 i 135 04 §499: 25 2 oz. 0.5
66184 WG F/C Spicy Brd Chicken Patties w/ wraps 20.30: 2.80 1 116 § 179 i 77 i 43% i 8.7 i 2.3 0 19 §{ 375 i141: 2.7 { 03 { 129 113 i 03 41 2.1 2 oz. 0.5
66187 (WG F/C Brd Chicken 3d Patties w / foil wraps 20.13: 3.20 1 100 § 181 80 44% 9 1.5 0 38 384 i 129: 04 1 15.4 24 0.9 9.9 0.8 2 oz. 1
66188 WG F/C Spicy Brd Chicken 3d Patties w/ wraps 20.00: 3.20 i 1 100 § 155 i 53 {34%: 6 1.0 0 95 { 530 i 11 1 1 14 74 1 20 1 2 oz. 1

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/Nutritional_Facts_Index.html

www.kingsdelight.com
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x5 Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

KINGS DELIGHT  Perdue Farms

KingsDelight SPECIFICATION PO Box 5995
g 2063 Memorial Park Road
Product Code: 50400 Old: CP50400 Gainesville, GA 30504-0935
Product Description: F/C W/D Chicken Pieces - Comm Proc'd
CN or Equivalences: Date Signed: October 26, 2012 Kenneth V. Fries, 577 School Foodservice Sales
Equivalences: Non CN 3.02 0z = serv'g Bread Servings: No
Nutrition Facts 3.02 of F/C White Dark Chicken Pieces w/ Grillmarks = 2 0oz M/IMA & 0 Brd Serv'g

3.02 0z. 3.53 oz. 3.02 oz. 3.563 oz.
Serving Size:...............l 86 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 0749 lg
Calories:.......cccvvveeninnnns 108 126 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 0449 Og
Calories from fat:............ 23 26.8 Trans Fati..................... 0g 0g
Protein:.............oooooinni. 19¢ 2229 Cholesterol.................... 57 mg 67 mg
Carbohydrates................ 1lg 117 g Vitamin Ai................... 27 U 321U
Dietary Fiber:................. 0g 0g Vitamin C:.................... 1 mg 1 mg
Sugar........ooeeeiiiiiiinn. 0g 0g Calcium:...........ooooenel. 7 mg 8 mg
Fatioo 260 39 Iron:...coooii 0 mg 0 mg
Saturated Fat:................ 05¢ 0.58 g Sodium:........ooeiiiiinnn. 435 mg 508 mg
Label Declarations

Allergens: None
Ingredient statement: Available on request

General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC < 10,000 cfu/g
Coliform <100 cfu/g
E. coli <10cfu/g
Salmonella Negative / 25 g
Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack
Size 86 g 3.02 oz. Portions/Sz....... 3.02
Range Og Pack/Sz............ 4/5#
Piece count 20 #'s Servings/Cs:..... 105
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information
Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10
Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8
Gross weight: 21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80
Code Date: Plant #/ Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/
Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers
Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745504003
Cube: 0.95 GTIN 007274550400
Case dimensions: 181/2x115/8 x 7 5/8
Packaging description: 20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions: October 26, 2012



KD oo O0400

KingsDelight CHARMARKED CP50400

DICED CHICKEN STRIPS

INGREDIENTS: Chicken, Water, Rice Starch, Salt, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder and Black Pepper.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: OVEN: 12 minutes at 375°F; STIR FRY: 12 minutes on medium.

(01) 1 0072745 50400 3 (13) 120601 (3202) 002000 (21) 978021530080
PACKED BY: Kings Delight, Gainesville, GA 30504 -
Product of USA

NET WT. 20.00 LBS.

kd-1

Inner Individual Packages Not
Labeled For Sale

KEEP FROZEN




KingsDelight
Product Code:

Product Description:

CN or Equivalences:

KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

66067 Old: CP50200
F/C W/D Fajita Strips w/ Grillmarks -
Commodity Processed

Date Signed: August 27, 2012

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

ir. School Foodservice Sales

Kenneth V. Fries,

Equivalences:

Non 1 serv'g Bread Servings:

No

Nutrition Facts

3.02 of F/C White Dark Fajita Strips w/ Grillmarks = 2 oz M/MA & 0 Brd Serv'g

3.05 oz. 3.53 oz. 3.05 oz. 3.53 oz.
Serving Size:.................. 87 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 06g 1lg
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 83 96.2 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 0449 1lg
Calories from fat:............ 18 20.6 Trans Fat..................... 0g 0g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 149 g 172 g Cholesterol.................... 46.1 mg 53 mg
Carbohydrates................ 19¢ 223 g Vitamin Ai........ooool 28.2 IU 331U
Dietary Fiber:................. 0Og 0Og VitaminC...................... <l mg <l mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 0Og 0Og Calcium:..........c.oeeneil. 8 mg 9 mg
Fatiooo 21g 249 Iron:. .o 1 mg 1 mg
Saturated Fat................. 04g¢g 0.52¢ Sodium:.......ooeii 518.5 mg 600 mg

Label Declarations

Allergens:

Ingredient statement:

0
Available on request

General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC
Coliform

E. coli
Salmonella

Listeria monocytogenes

<10,000cfu/g
<100cfu/g
<10cfu/g
Negative / 25 g
Negative / 25 g

Quality Control Variables

Portion / Pack

Size 879 3.05 oz. Portions/Sz....... 3.05 oz serv'g

Range Varies ¢ Pack/Sz............ 4/5#

Piece count 20 #'s Servings/Cs:...... 105
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information

Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10

Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8

Gross weight: 21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745660679

Cube: 0.95 GTIN 007274566067

Case dimensions:
Packaging description:

18 1/2x 11 5/8 x 7 5/8

20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012




KD 66067

KingsDelight FULLY COOKED CP50200

CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS

INGREDIENTS: Chicken Breast Meat with Rib Meat, Chicken, Water, Seasoning [Salt, Garlic and Onion Powder, Sodium Phosphates, Flavoring
(Maltodextrin, Flavoring), Spices, Yeast Extract, Citric Acid], Modified Food Starch.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN: OVEN: 12 minutes at 375°F; STIR FRY: 12 minutes on medium. Appliances vary, please adjust heat

times accordingly.

(01) 1 0072745 66067 9 (13) 120518 (3202) 002000 (21) 978021390026
PACKED BY: Kings Delight, Gainesville, GA 30504 -
Product of USA

NET WT. 20.00 LBS.

Inner Individual Packages Not
Labeled For Sale

KEEP FROZEN




KingsDelight
Product Code:

Product Description:

66034

CN or Equivalences:

KINGS DELIGHT

CN F/C Grilled Patty w/ Grillmarks

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

SPECIFICATION
Old: CP12803

Date Signed: August 27, 2012 ir. School Foodservice Sales

Kenneth V. Fries,

Equivalences: CN 1 = 2 M/IMA Bread Servings: No
Nutrition Facts
2.60 oz. 3.53 oz. 2.60 oz. 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 74 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 29 39
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 112 152 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 1lg 1lg
Calories from fat:............ 51 69.1 Trans Fat..................... 0g 0g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 14 g 19¢ Cholesterol.................... 47 mg 64 mg
Carbohydrates................ <lg <lg Vitamin Ai........ooool 37 U 50 IU
Dietary Fiber:................. 0Og 0Og VitaminC...................... <l mg <l mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 0Og 0Og Calcium:..........c.oeeneil. 9 mg 12 mg
Fatiooo 649 8.13 g Iron:. .o 1 mg 1 mg
Saturated Fat................. 1749 23¢9 Sodium:.......ooeii 418 mg 566 mg
Label Declarations

Allergens: EGG

Ingredient statement: Available on request
General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g

Coliform <100cfu/g

E. coli <10cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 74 g 2.6 oz. Portions/Sz....... 1/2.60 oz

Range 74 g Pack/Sz............ 124/2.6

Piece count 124 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 124
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information

Net weight: 20.15 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10

Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8

Gross weight: 21.35 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745660341

Cube: 0.95 GTIN

Case dimensions:
Packaging description:

181/2x115/8 x 7 5/8
20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012




KD 03

KingsDelight FULLY COOKED, CHAR-MARKED CP12803

CHICKEN PATTIES
SMOKE FLAVOR ADDED

INGREDIENTS: Chicken, Water, Seasoning (Salt. Sodium Phosphate, Spices, Onion and Garlic Powder, Grill Flavor from Vegetable Qil and Smoke Flavoring), Modified
Corn Starch and Dried Whole Egg.

CONTAINS: EGG

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEMN: Conventional oven for 10-12 minutes at 375%F; Convection oven for 8-10 minutes at 375%F. Appliances vary, adjust cook times
accordingly.

CN
079328

Each 2.60 oz. Fully Cooked Chicken Patty

provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat'meat

alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern N
N Requirements. (Use of this logo and

statement authorized by the Food and

Nutrition Service, USDA 10/10.)

CN (01) 1 0072745 66034 1 (13) 120530 (3202) 002015 (21) 978021510012
INNER INDIVIDUAL PACKAGES PACKED BY: Kings Delight, Gainesville, GA 30504 - Product of USA
NOT LABELED FOR SALE

KEEP FROZEN

[+]
(2]

NET WT. 20.15 LBS.

kd cn




KingsDelight
Product Code:

Product Description:

CN or Equivalences:

KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

66188 Old: 66188
F/C Spicy Whole Grain Brd Ckn 3d Patties w/
wraps - Comm Proc'd

Date Signed: August 27, 2012

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

ir. School Foodservice Sales

Kenneth V. Fries,

Equivalences: CN 1 = 2 M/IMA Bread Servings: 1
Nutrition Facts
3.20 oz. 3.53 oz. 3.20 oz 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 91g¢ 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 40¢g 44 g
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 155 171 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 4049 44 g
Calories from fat:............ 53 58.3 Trans Fat..................... 00g 00g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 142 g 156 g Cholesterol.................... 94.9 mg 104.6 mg
Carbohydrates................ 11f 122 g Vitamin A:.......... JETTTTT 74.9 IU 82.6 IU
Dietary Fiber:................. 1.4 1 Eamin C.......... L. 1.0 mg 1.1 mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 11 C{ﬁ q pICIgM:.. ... Al D 20.0 mg 22.0 mg
2 R OO T VI I o ... L F 1.0mg 1.1 mg
Saturated Fat................. 10 \g-/ - g ;dmr; ..................... J 530 mg 583.7 mg
Label Declarations ' '

Allergens: WHEAT, SOY & EGG

Ingredient statement: Available on request
General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g

Coliform <100cfu/g

E. coli <10cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 91¢g 3.2 oz. Portions/Sz....... 1/3.2 0z

Range 91¢g Pack/Sz............ 100/3.2 0z

Piece count 100 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 100
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information

Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10

Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8

Gross weight: 21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745144889

Cube: 0.95 GTIN

Case dimensions:
Packaging description:

18 1/2x 11 5/8 x 7 5/8

20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012




X Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

KINGS DELIGHT  Perdue Farms

g De,’ght SPECIFICATION 2063 Memorial Park Road
Product Code: 66187 Old: 66187 Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

Product Description: F/C Whole Grain Brd Ckn 3d Patties w / foll
wraps - Comm Proc'd

CN or Eq uivalences: Date Signed: January 11, 2013 Kenneth V. Fries, Bit, School Foodservice Sales
Equivalences: CN 1 = 2 M/IMA Bread Servings: 1
Nutrition Facts
3.20 oz. 3.53 oz. 3.20 oz. 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 91g¢ 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 12g 1lg
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 181 199 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 224 249
Calories from fat:............ 80 88.1 Trans Fat..................... 00g 0g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 154 g 17 g Cholesterol.................... 38.2 mg 42 mg
Carbohydrates................ 129 g 143 g Vitamin Ai........ooool 24.2 U 27 1U
Dietary Fiber:................. . 0.9 mg 1 mg
Sugar:......ccoceviiiieennn. £l g 9.9 mg 11 mg
Fatioooo 25 ) : e 0.8 mg 1 mg
Saturated Fat.............. i : 384 mg 423 mg
Label Declarations

Allergens: - -

Ingredient statement: Available on request
General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g

Coliform <100cfu/g

E. coli <10cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 91¢g 3.2 oz. Portions/Sz....... 1/3.20z

Range 91¢g Pack/Sz............ 100/3.20z

Piece count 100 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 100
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information

Net weight: 20.13 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10

Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8

Gross weight: 21.33 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:

Cube: 0.95 GTIN

Case dimensions: 18 1/2x115/8 x 7 5/8

Packaging description: 20.00 Ib. Master case with 4/5.0 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  January 11, 2013




X Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

KINGS DELIGHT  Perdue Farms

g De,’ght SPECIFICATION 2063 Memorial Park Road
Product Code: 66184 Old: 66184 Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

Product Description: CN F/C W/D Brd Whole Grain Hot & Spicy
Pattie, VPP, DWE w/ foil wraps - CP

CN or Equivalen ces. Date Signed: August 27, 2012 Kenneth V. Fries, SiT'School Foodservice Sales
Equivalences: CN 1 = 2 M/IMA Bread Servings: 0.5
Nutrition Facts

2.80 oz. 3.53 oz. 2.80 oz. 3.53 oz.
Serving Size:.................. 79 ¢ 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 30g¢ 3.74¢
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 179 225 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 2649 3.2¢g
Calories from fat:............ 77.5 97.6 Trans Fat..................... 00g 00g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 129 g 16.2 g Cholesterol.................... 19.0 mg 23.9 mg
Carbohydrates................ 141 ¢ 17.7 g Vitamin Ai........ooool 113.0 IU 142.3 IU
Dietary Fiber:................. 2749 35¢g VitaminC...................... 0.3 mg 0.4 mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 03g 0449 Calcium:..........c.oeeneil. 41.6 mg 52.4 mg
Fatiooo 8.7¢ 109 g Iron:. .o 2.1 mg 2.6 mg
Saturated Fat................. 23¢9 29¢g Sodium:.......ooeii 375.3 mg 472.7 mg

Label Declarations

Allergens:  WHE TFDY& EGG
; :

Ingredient statemeg @3( I t}l@ West [ [] \
General Microbiological Ig£ nv-ylm .!‘.,!\,.,!(.' lC‘j"u“A,~-;l|1'/\é\q“H.>_'_f",- I —,
TPC LT \Ca6, 000214 A i
Coliform | =007y ]
E. coli <10cfu/g
Salmonella Negative / 25 g
Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack
Size 79 g 2.8 oz. Portions/Sz....... 1/2.80 oz
Range 79 g Pack/Sz............ 116/2.8
Piece count 116 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 116
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information
Net weight: 20.30 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10
Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8
Gross weight: 21.50 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80
Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/
Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers
Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745122122
Cube: 0.95 GTIN
Case dimensions: 18 1/2x115/8 x 7 5/8
Packaging description: 20.3 Ib. Master case with 4/5.075 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012




KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

66183 Old: 66183
CN F/C Whole Grain Brd Hot & Spicy Ckn
Popcorn W/D Bite Fritters - Whole Bird -

Date Signed: August 27, 2012

KingsDelight
Product Code:

Product Description:

CN or Equivalences:

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

ir. School Foodservice Sales

Kenneth V. Fries,

Equivalences: CN 16 = 2 M/IMA Bread Servings: 1
Nutrition Facts
3.20 oz. 3.53 oz. 3.20 oz 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 91g¢ 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 36¢ 399¢
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 214 236 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 31g 344
Calories from fat:............ 93.0 102 Trans Fat..................... 00g 00g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 155 ¢g 170g Cholesterol.................... 22.8 mg 25.1 mg
Carbohydrates................ 169 g 186 g Vitamin Ai........ooool 1355 U 149.3 IU
Dietary Fiber:................. 3.34¢g 36¢g VitaminC...................... 0.4 mg 0.4 mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 04g¢g 0449 Calcium:..........c.oeeneil. 49.9 mg 55.0 mg
Fatiooo 104 g 115¢g Iron:. .o 2.5 mg 2.7 mg
Saturated Fat................. 28¢g 31g Sodium:.......ooeii 450.4 mg 496.0 mg
Label Declarations [\ [ ] - .

Allergens:  WHEAT, BbY|. Ei/c?f,\ fipd [V D)

Ingredient statement: d—H—Areit=bigpregae e ]
General Microbiological Informa.i\eh—éc\sﬁ/oh\aaéquje%r% —

TPC < 10,000 clu 7 g '

Coliform <100cfu/g

E. coli <10cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 91¢g 3.2 oz. Portions/Sz....... 16/.2 oz

Range 649 Pack/Sz............ 1600/.2 oz

Piece count 1600 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 100

Packaging and Handling Information

Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10

Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8

Gross weight: 21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/
Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745110969
Cube: 0.95 GTIN

181/2x115/8 x 7 5/8
20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Case dimensions:
Packaging description:

Revisions:  August 27, 2012







X5 Kings Delight

KINGS DELIGHT  Perdue Farms
SPECIFICATION

PO Box 5935
66181 Old: 66181

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935
Commdodity Proc'd - F/C CN Brd Whole Grain
Ckn Popcorn Bite Fritters w/ Scoops

Date Signed: November 8, 2012

KingsDelight

Product Code:
Product Description:

i School Foodservice Sales

Kenneth V. Fries,

CN or Equivalences:

Equivalences: CN 16 = 2 M/MA Bread Servings: 0.5 Grain
Nutrition Facts

3.20 oz. 3.53 oz. 3.20 oz. 3.53 oz.
Serving Size:..........coenill 91 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 364¢g 35¢g
Calories:........cccveveinnnn, 4 210 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 31g 30¢g
Calories from fat.............. z m L/ /?;ans Fat....[.|. Ia 00g 00g
Protein:..........cccoeeveennen. gt A b B ba - wplad el 0 228 mg 22.3 mg
Carbohydrates:............... 16/ 0\pd/ | [\emin A &L 135.5 1U 132.8 IU
Dietary Fiber:................. 334 324d Vitamin C: | 0.4 mg 0.4 mg
Sugar....ccoceeviiii 0449 044 Calcium:.......ccooeevieinenn.n. 49.9 mg 48.9 mg
Fati..oo 104 g 102 g Iron:. ..o 2.5 mg 2.4 mg
Saturated Fat................. 284¢g 2749 Sodium:......coeiiiii 450.4 mg 441.1 mg

Label Declarations

WHEAT, EGG, MILK & SOY ???
Available on request

Allergens:
Ingredient statement:

General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g
Coliform <100cfu/g

E. coli <10cfu/g
Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes

Negative / 25 g

Quality Control Variables

Portion / Pack

Size
Range
Piece count

91 g

69
1600 Approx.

Portions/Sz:....... 16/.2 oz
1600 /.2 oz

3.2 oz.

Packaging and Handling Information

Net weight:
Tare weight:
Gross weight:
Code Date:
Handling:
Shelf life:
Cube:

Case dimensions:
Packaging description:

20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie)....... 10
1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8
21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digityr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Interlock remaining layers
UPC # / Style:

Keep frozen
12 Months
0.95

18 1/2x 115/8 x 7 5/8

20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions: November 8, 2012




angSDeﬁght FLI"y Cooked

Whole Grain Popcorn Style
CHICKEN ﬁAT'tIzY FRITTERS

with Rib Meat

INGREDIENTS: Chicker. ., Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper
Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2) and Cyanocobalamin (B12), Seasoning
(Salt, Cane Sugar, Dried Onion and Garlic, Sodium Phosphates, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Spices, Flavoring, {[Silicon Dioxide and Vegetable Qil (contains one or more of
the following: Canola Qil, Corn Qil, Soybean Qil)] (anti-caking agents)} and Chicken Flavor. BREADED WITH: Whole Wheat Flour, Wheat Flour, Yeast, Sugar, Salt.
BATTERED WITH: Water, Whole Grain Yellow Corn Flour, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Salt. Spice, Garlic Powder. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat Flour, Whole Wheat Flour, Corn
Starch, Wheat Starch, Salt.Yeast Extract, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Yeast. Breading set in Vegetable Oil.

CONTAINS:

HEATING INSTRUUTIONS FROM FROZEN: OVEN: Preheat to 375°F. Place product on non-stick baking sheet and heat for 6-10 minutes. FRYER: Deep fry at 350°F for 2-3
minutes. Appliances vary, adjust cook times accordingly.

Each 80 oz bag provides
servings. Each oz serving \by weight) of

Whole Grain Pop.urn Style Chicken Breast
Patty Fritters with Rib Meat provides 2.00 oz
equivalent meat/meat alternate

equivalent grains for Child Nutrimon Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service,

INNER INDIVIDUAL PACKAGES PACKED BY: Kings Delight, Gainesville, GA 30504 - Product of USA
NOT LABELED FOR SALE

KEEP FROZEN NET WT. 20.00 LBS.

kd cn




KingsDelight
Product Code:

Product Description:

CN or Equivalences:

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

66180 Old: 66180
CN F/C Whole Grain W/D Brd Ckn Ring, DWE
- Comm Proc'd

Date Signed: August 27, 2012

Kenneth V. Fries, Bi. School Foodservice Sales

Equivalences: CN 5 = 2 M/MA  Whole Grain Rich 0.5
Nutrition Facts

3.25 0z. 3.53 oz. 3.53 oz.
Serving Size:.................. 92 g 100 g 350¢
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 194 210 300¢g
Calories from fat:............ 84 1 00g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 139¢g 1 ) 22.3 mg
Carbohydrates................ 153 g 1&. i 132 U
Dietary Fiber:................. 309 THEIUTCLY 0.4 mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 0.3 g LDW¢gl 48.8 mg
Fatiooo 949 H82=8 2.4 mg
Saturated Fat................. 25¢g 2749 440.6 mg

Label Declarations

Allergens:

Ingredient statement:

WHEAT, EGG & MILK
Available on request

General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC
Coliform

E. coli
Salmonella

Listeria monocytogenes

<10,000cfu/g
<100cfu/g
<10cfu/g
Negative / 25 g
Negative / 25 g

Quality Control Variables

Portion / Pack

Case dimensions:
Packaging description:

Size 92 g 3.25 oz. Portions/Sz....... 5/.650z
Range 18 g Pack/Sz............ 490/.65
Piece count 490 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 98
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information
Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10
Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8
Gross weight: 21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80
Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/
Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers
Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:
Cube: 0.95 GTIN

181/2x115/8 x 7 5/8
20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012

r
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KingsDelight FULLY COOKED

WHOLE GRAIN BREADED NUGGET SHAPED CHICKEN PATTIES WITH RIB MEAT

INGREDIENTS: amﬂ-nu-n MM wuu Yuuvd\ho.m Protein Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Fecrous Sultate, Copper
Gh e, Vit A Paben [ ate. Th (81), Pyridoxine Mydrochioride (B8, Rboflavin (B2) and Cy al @12. S
(GULCu-Suou Otbdouanu-dculc. mm Hydrolyzed Corn Ghuten, Spices, Flavoring, mmmmku(wmawod
he follow ing: Cancla Ol Corn Oil Soybean O} (anth-caking agents) ] and Chicken Flavor BREADED WITH: Whole Wheat Flowr, Wheat Flour, Yeast, Sugar, Salt.
BATTERED WITH: Water, Whole Grain Yellow Corn Flowr, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Sait, Spice, Garic Powder. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat Flour, Whole Wheat Flour, Corn
Starch, Wheat Starch, Salit Yeast Extract, Sugar, Soybean Odl, Yeast. Breading set in Vegetable Of

CONTAINS: SOY AND WHEAT

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN: Conventional oven for 12-14 minutes ot 375F; Convection oven for 10-12 minuie s at 375F. Appllances vary, sdjust cook times

accorangly

(01) 1 0072745 01351 2(13) 120912 (3202) 001000 (21) 979222560026
INNER IND. .DUAL PACKAGES PACKED BY: Kings Delight, Gainesvilie, GA 30504 - Product of USA
NOT LABELED FOR SALE

KEEP FROZEN

Fwe 065 oz tmcmcmcmn

Breaded Nugge! Shaped Chicken
pm-mmmumzoou
equivale nt meat me st allernate and 0 50
equrvale nt grams for Chid Nutrimon Meal
Patern Requirements. (Use of this logo and

wmwnr«u
Service, USDA 0612

NET WT. LBS.

aon










KingsDelight

Product Code:
Product Description:

CN or Equivalences:

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

Kenneth V. Fries, Bir. School Foodservice Sales

KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

66179 Old: 66179
CN Fully Cooked Whole Grain Brd. Chicken
Breakfast Patty, DWE

Date Signed: August 27, 2012

Equivalences: CN 1 = 1 M/MA Bread Servings: 0.25 Grain
Nutrition Facts
1.65 oz. 3.53 oz. 1.65 oz. 3.53 oz.
Serving Size:.................. 47 g 100 g 164g 354¢g
Calories:......ccccoceviiiiennnn, 99 212 l4¢ 31g
Calories from fat:............ 42.9 91.6 00g 00g
Protein:............ocoooiini. 7149 152 g 10.5 mg 22.4 mg
Carbohydrates................ 7849 16.6 g 62.5 IU 133.4 1U
Dietary Fiber:................. 15¢ 449 ~ 02mg 0.4 mg
Sugar:.....ccoeeiiiiii 0.2g i 61 0 mg 49.1 mg
Fati .o 48 g . gﬂ 2 mg 2.5 mg
Saturated Fat:................ L3 g T AT oY 7075 mg 443.4 mg
. S S NG =

Label Declarations .

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK & EGG

Ingredient statement: Available on request
General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g

Coliform <100cfu/g

E. coli <10cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 47 g 1.65 oz. Portions/Sz........ 1/1.65 0z

Range 47 g Pack/Sz............ 200/1.65

Piece count 200 Approx. Servings/Cs.:...... 200
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information

Net weight: 20.60 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10

Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8

Gross weight: 21.80 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Code Date: Plant #/ Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745120340

Cube: 0.95 GTIN

Case dimensions:
Packaging description:

18 1/2x 11 5/8 x 7 5/8
20.60 Ib. Master case with 4/5.15 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions: August 27, 2012







X5 Kings Delight

KingsDelight SPECIFICATION PO Box 5935

Product Code: 66178 Old: 66178 Gainesville, GA
Product Description: Commodity Processed - F/C CN Brd Whole
Grain Chicken Patties, VPP

School Foodservice Division of

KINGS DELIGHT  Perdue Farms

2063 Memorial Park Road
30504-0935

CN or Equivalences: Date Signed: November 8, 2012 Kenneth V. Fries, B77"'School Foodservice Sales
Equivalences: CN 1 = 2 M/MA Bread Servings: 0.5 Grain
Nutrition Facts
3.00 0z. 3.53 oz. 3.00 oz. 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 854¢g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat:...... 30g 35¢g
Calories:.......cceevviinnn... 179 210 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 26¢ 30¢g
Calories from fat:............ 77.5 91.1 TransFat:...................... 00g 00g
Protein:................oal. 129 ¢ 151¢g Cholesterol:................... 19.0 mg 22.3 mg
Carbohydrates.:............... 141 g 16.6 g Vitamin Ai.......o 113.0 IU 132.7 1U
Dietary Fiber:................. 2749 329 Vitamin C:.............ooil 0.3 mg 0.4 mg
Sugar:.......ccoeviiiiiinn q 04 cium:...... e e 41.6 mg 48.9 mg
Fati .o q @@ rogn:............ L D) 2.1 mg 2.4 mg
Saturated Fat:................ hd A g L0 SRdiug .. 375.3mg 441.0 mg
Label Declarations RVIEANTANT/ RN L

Allergens: WHEATSSSF '

Ingredient statement: Available on request
General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000 cfu/g

Coliform <100cful/g

E. coli <10cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 85¢g 3 oz. Portions/Sz........ 1/3.00 oz

Range 85¢g Pack/Sz............ 108/3.0

Piece count 108 Approx. Servings/Cs.:...... 108
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information

Net weight: 20.25 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10

Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8

Gross weight: 21.45 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Code Date: Plant #/ Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:

Cube: 0.95 007274566178

Case dimensions: 181/2x115/8x75/8

Packaging description: 20.25 Ib. Master case with 4/5.0625 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions: November 8, 2012







X5 Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

KINGS DELIGHT  Perdue Farms

9SDelight SPECIFICATION 2063 Memorial Park Road
Product Code: 66177 Old: 66177 Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

Product Description: Commodity Processed - F/C CN Brd Whole
Grain Chicken Nuggets, VPP

CN or Equivalences: Date Signed: November 8, 2012 Kenneth V. Fries, B7"'School Foodservice Sales
Equivalences: CN 5 = 2 M/MA Bread Servings: 0.5 Grain
Nutrition Facts

3.00 oz. 3.53 oz. 3.00 oz. 3.53 oz.
Serving Size:.................. 854¢g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat:...... 30g 35¢g
Calories:.......c.cooeieieanns 179 210 Polyunsaturated Fat:........ 2649 30g
Calories from fat:............ 77.5 91.1 TransFat:...................... 00g 00g
Protein:.................... . 129 g 1519 Cholesterol:................... 19.0 mg 22.3 mg
Carbohydrates.........., ) 1(4.’1\3 @ VitaminA: 5 o e 113.0 IU 132.7 1U
Dietary Fiber:............ \ Zﬁ\ 2 itaminf G:J. [.|. [). ) ........... 0.3 mg 0.4 mg
Sugar:.................... = =S PO AT aE e ... 41.6 mg 48.9 mg
Fati....o L] \_/ L &7 Sl Iron:....\.../.. _I .............. 2.1 mg 2.4 mg
Saturated Fat:.......... 0 23 a 270 Sodium: P 375.3 mg 441.0 mg

Label Declarations

Allergens: WHEAT & SOY
Ingredient statement: Available on request

General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000 cfu/g
Coliform <100cful/g
E. coli <10cfu/g
Salmonella Negative / 25 g
Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack
Size 85¢ 3 oz. Portions/Sz........ 5/.600z
Range 17 g Pack/Sz............ 533/.6
Piece count 533 Approx. Servings/Cs.:...... 107
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information
Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10
Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8
Gross weight: 21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80
Code Date: Plant #/ Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/
Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers
Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:
Cube: 0.95 007274566177
Case dimensions: 18 1/2 x 11 5/8 x 7 5/8
Packaging description: 20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions: November 8, 2012






X Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

KINGS DELIGHT  Perdue Farms

g De,’ght SPECIFICATION 2063 Memorial Park Road
Product Code: 66176 Old: 66176 Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

Product Description: Commodity Processed - F/C CN Brd Whole
Grain Chicken Shaped Tenders, VPP

CN or Eq uivalences: Date Signed: August 27, 2012 Kenneth V. Fries, Bit, School Foodservice Sales
Equivalences: CN 3 = 2 M/IMA Bread Servings: 0.75
Nutrition Facts
2.85 0z. 3.53 oz. 2.85 oz. 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 8lg 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 30g¢ 3.74¢
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 178 220 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 2649 3.2¢g
Calories from fat:............ 77.5 95.9 Trans Fat..................... 00g 00g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 129 g 16.0 g Cholesterol.................... 19.0 mg 23.5 mg
Carbohydrates................ 141 ¢ 174 g Vitamin Ai........ooool 113.0 IU 139.8 IU
Dietary Fiber:................. 2749 344 VitaminC...................... 0.3 mg 0.4 mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 03g 0449 Calcium:..........c.oeeneil. 41.6 mg 51.5 mg
Fatiooo 8.7¢ 10.7 g Iron:. .o 2.1 mg 2.6 mg
Saturated Fat................. 23¢9 29¢g Sodium:.......ooeii 375.3 mg 464.5 mg
Label Declarations

Allergens: WHEA|I Y& EQG =

Ingredient statement AV e;ll/% D )
General Microbiological InfofHemroie FTEuES T — .

TPC — =2 1od00c/g ~ =

Coliform : < 1o0cTiur/g .

E. coli <10cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 81lg 2.85 oz. Portions/Sz....... 3/.95 0z

Range 27 ¢ Pack/Sz............ 336/.95

Piece count 336 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 112
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information

Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10

Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8

Gross weight: 21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745114301

Cube: 0.95 GTIN

Case dimensions: 18 1/2x115/8 x 7 5/8

Packaging description: 20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012







KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

66174 old: 66174
F/C Whole Grain Breaded CLUX DELUX
Breast Chunks - Sweet Asian Glazed

Date Signed: August 27, 2012

Product Code:

Product Description:

CN or Equivalences:

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

ir. School Foodservice Sales

Kenneth V. Fries,

Equivalences: Non 4 = serv'g
Nutrition Facts
4.00 oz. 3.53 oz. 4.00 oz 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 113 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 15¢g 13¢g
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. . 165 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 284¢g 25¢g
Calories from fat:............ . : Trans Fat...... 7. 7. . 00g 00g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 1&5 S/g ﬂ b0 %;olem R B D; 37.7 mg 33.3 mg
Carbohydrates................ T HO R Oy | e [ - 95.2 U 83.9 IU
Dietary Fiber:................. - XJ’ g \J mmn Ci..... .. J ..... 0.9 mg 0.8 mg
Sugari......cccoiiiii m— o 06 g Caicium . 12.2 mg 10.7 mg
Fatiooo 6.5¢9 574¢g Iron:. .o 0.7 mg 0.6 mg
Saturated Fat................. 119 10g Sodium:.......ooeii 516.6 mg 455.5 mg
Label Declarations

Allergens: WHEAT & SOY

Ingredient statement: Available on request
General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g

Coliform <100cfu/g

E. coli <10cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 113 g 4 oz. Portions/Sz....... 3-4/1.00 avg.

Range 23-42 g Pack/Sz............ approx. 160

Piece count 160 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 40
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information

Net weight: 10.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10

Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 10

Gross weight: 11.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 100

Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745660723

Cube: 0.95 GTIN

Case dimensions: 151/2"x9 1/2" x 6 1/2"

Packaging description:

10 Ib. Master case with 2/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012




KingsDelight

Product Code:
Product Description:

CN or Equivalences:

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

66173 Old: 66173
F/C Clux Delux Grilled Breast Fillet w/ Foil
Bags *Red Sodium Formula

Date Signed: January 11, 2013 ir. School Foodservice Sales

Kenneth V. Fries,

Equivalences:

Non CN - 66173 contains avg of 2.0 oz of protein and will meet No brd serv'gs.

Nutrition Facts

3.25 0z. 3.53 oz. 3.25 oz. 3.53 oz.
Serving Size:.................. 92 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 064¢g 1lg
Calories:........cccveeennn... 92 99.8 Polyunsaturated Fat:........ 0.2g¢ Og
Calories from fat............. 13.5 14.6 Trans Fat:...................... 0g 0g
Protein:........................ 18 g 195¢g Cholesterol:................... 43 mg 47 mg
Carbohydrates................ 29 217 g Vitamin A.........ooonll, 156 1U 17 U
Dietary Fiber:................. Og 0g Vitamin C:........oooieiennis 0.9 mg 1 mg
Sugari.......coieiii, 0 0g Calcium:........cooeveiiienn, 14 mg 15 mg
Fati. oo 1.5/¢9 2 (0] 1 [ 0.7 mg 1 mg
Saturated Fat................. 0.4 d A |qpﬁ; ............... L RGSQ mg 693 mg
, v 1 \ T /
Label Declarations T L N o e e '
Allergens: Soy Hubh oy o /L

Ingredient statement.—Avgigsleoryegues——————————————1

General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC
Coliform

E. coli
Salmonella

Listeria monocytogenes

<10,000cfu/g
<100cfu/g
<10cful/g
Negative / 25 g
Negative / 25 g

Quality Control Variables

Portion / Pack

Size 92 ¢ 3.25 oz. Portions/Sz....... 3.25
Range 0g Pack/Sz............ ~98 / 3.250z
Piece count 98 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 98
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information
Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10
Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8
Gross weight: 21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80
Code Date: Plant #/ Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/
Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers
Shelf life: 12 Months UPC # / Style:
Cube: 0.95 GTIN

Case dimensions:
Packaging description:

18 1/2x115/8 x 7 5/8
20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  January 11, 2013




Product Code:

Product Description:

CN or Equivalences:

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

66171 Old: 66171
Commodity Processed - F/C Brd Whole Grain
Ckn Brst Tenderloin Fritters w/boxes

Date Signed: September 18, 2012

ir.School Foodservice Sales

Kenneth V. Fries,

Equivalences: NonCN ~3 = servg
Nutrition Facts 4.25 of F/C Brd Whole Grain Whole Muscle Tenderloins = 2 0oz M/MA & 1 WG Serv'g
4.25 oz. 3.53 oz. 4.25 oz. 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 121 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 16¢g l4g
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 208 173 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 3.24¢g 2649
Calories from fat:............ 64.5 53.5 Trans Fat..................... 0g 00g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 171 g 142 g Cholesterol.................... 42.2 mg 35.0 mg
Carbohydrates................ 18 g 149 ¢ Vitamin Ai........ooool 106.3 IU 88.3 IU
Dietary Fiber:................. 19¢ 15¢ VitaminC...................... 1 mg 0.9 mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 0.7¢g 06¢g Calcium:..........c.oeeneil. 13.6 mg 11.3 mg
Fatiooo 7349 6.0g Iron:. .o 0.8 mg 0.7 mg
Saturated Fat................. 12¢g 10g Sodium:.......ooeii 577.1 mg 478.9 mg
Label Declarations

Allergens: WHEAT & SOY

Ingredient statement: Available on request
General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g

Coliform <100cfu/g

E. coli u/ = m

Salmonella [ D )

Listeria monocytogengsp—f! : e — .
Quality Control Variables U U\ VU A portion Ckd

Size —2tg 42507 Pouronsisz—. 4.25 Oz

Range 40-62 g Pack/Sz............ 150-220/1.5-2.150z

Piece count 150-220 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 75 (4.25 oz serving)

Packaging and Handling Information

Net weight:
Tare weight:
Gross weight:
Code Date:
Handling:
Shelf life:
Cube:

Case dimensions:
Packaging description:

20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10
1.50 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8
21.50 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/
Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers
12 Months UPC #:

1.06 GTIN Number:
18.875" x 12" x 8.0625"

20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

007274566171

Revisions:

September 18, 2012




Fully Cooked, Whole Grain
CHICKEN BREAST TENDERLOIN FRITTERS

INGREDIENTS: Chicken Breast Tenderloins, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Salt and Sodium Phosphates. BREADED WITH: Whole Wheat Flour,
Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices,
Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Onion Powder, Extractives of Paprika. BATTERED WITH: Water, Whole Wheat
Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Wheat
Gluten, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Soy Flour, Spices, Garlic Powder, Onion
Powder, Spice Extractives. PREDUSTED WITH: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Meononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Bread Crumb [Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Dextrose, Corn Syrup, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate, Leavening (Monocalcium Phosphate), Malted Barley Flour].

Breading set in Vegetable Oil.

CONTAINS: SOY AND WHEAT
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN: Deep fry for 3 minutes at 350°F; OVEN: for 15 minutes at 375%F. Appliances vary, adjust cook times

accordingly.

INNER INDIVIDUAL PACKAGES PACKED BY: Kings Delight, Gainesville, GA 30504 -
NOT LABELED FOR SALE Product of USA

KEEP FROZEN NET WT. LBS.




Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

66170 Old: 66170
Commodity Proc'd - F/C Brd CLUX DELUX
Whole Grain Ckn Brst Chunks w/boxes

Date Signed: November 8, 2012

Product Code:
Product Description:

it School Foodservice Sales

CN or Equivalences:

Kenneth V. Fries,

Equivalences: NonCN 3

serv'g

Nutrition Facts 3.80 of F/C Brd Whole Grain Whole Muscle Breast Chunks = 2 oz M/MA & 1/2 WG Serving

3.80 0z. 3.53 oz. 3.80 oz. 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 108 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat:...... 15¢g l4g
Calories:.......c.cooeieieanns 186.7 173 Polyunsaturated Fat:........ 2849 2649
Calories from fat:............ 57.8 53.6 TransFat:...................... 00g 00g
Protein:................oal. 153 g 142 g Cholesterol:................... 37.7 mg 35.0 mg
Carbohydrates.:............... 16.1 g 149 g Vitamin Ai.......o 95.2 IU 88.3 IU
Dietary Fiber:................. 1749 15¢g Vitamin C:.............ooil 0.9 mg 0.9 mg
Sugar:.......ccoeviiiiiinn 0.79 06g Calcium:........ccoooviiennn, 12.2 mg 11.3 mg
Fati .o 6.549 6.0g o] o 0.7 mg 0.6 mg
Saturated Fat:................ 11g 1049 Sodium:.......oooiiii 516.6 mg 479.2 mg
Label Declarations

Allergens: WHEAT & SOY

Ingredient statement: Available on request
General Microbiological Infeymation (COA on request)

TPC v ﬁ Lo/ ? 1 T 0 )

COIIform [ 1 T T 1 I fl.{ / q A\ 1 II'_!I I — 1

E. coli f 2£ — v,

Salmonella = \—/ = gative’/ E}l J

Listeria monocyto
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 108 g 3.8 oz. Portions/Sz........ 4/1.00 avg.

Range 23-42 g Pack/Sz............ approx. 300/1 oz avg

Piece count 300 Approx. Servings/Cs.:...... 80
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information

Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10

Tare weight: 1.50 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8

Gross weight: 21.50 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Code Date: Julian Pack Date and Plant # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:

Cube: 0.95 GTIN 007274566170

181/2x 11 5/8 x 7 5/8
20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Case dimensions:
Packaging description:

Revisions: November 8, 2012



FULLY COOKED

DELIGHT BITES

WHOLE GRAIN BREADED CHICKEN BREAST CHUNKS WITH RIB MEAT
INGREDIENTS: Chicken Breast Chunks with RIb Meat, Water, Modifled Corn Starch, Sodium Phosphates and Sea Salt. BREADED WITH: Whole
Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononlirate, RIboflavin, Follc Ackd), Salt,
Dehydrated Garllc, Splces, Leavening {Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Blcarbonate), Onlon Powder, Extractives of Paprika. EATTERED
WITH: Water, Wnole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour enrlched with Nlacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononkrate, RIboflavin, Follc
Acld), Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Leavening [Sodium Blcarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Acld Pyrophosphate), Soy
Flour, Splces, Garllc Power, Onlon Powder, Splce Extractives. PREDUSTED WITH: Whole Wheat Flour, Enfiched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour
enriched with Miacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononiirate, Riboflavin, Follc Acld), Bread Crumb [Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour {Enriched with
Hlacin, Reducad Iron, Thiamine Mononkrate, Riboflavin, Follc Acld), Dextross, Corn Syrup, Yeast, Sal, Calclum Proplonate, Monocalcium
Phosphate, Malted Bariey Flour]. Breading set In Vegetabie OIL
CONTAINS: SOY AND WHEAT
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN: Conventional oven for 15 minutes at 375°F; Convection oven for 12 minutes at 375°F; Deap fry for 3- 5
minutes at 350°F. Appllance s vary, adjust heat times accordinaly.

INNER INDIVIDUAL PACKAGES Distributed By: King's Delight, Galnesville, GA 30504 - Product of USA
NOT LABELED FOR SALE

KEEP FROZEN NET WT. LBS.

k-3




Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

KINGS DELIGHT  Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935
SPECIFICATION 2063 Memorial Park Road
Product Code: 66169 Old: 66169 Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

Product Description: Commodity Processed - F/C Brd Whole Grain
Hot & Spicy Ckn Breast Fillet w/bags

CN or Equivalen ces. Date Signed: November 8, 2012 Kenneth V. Fries, i School Foodservice Sales
Equivalences: Non CN
Nutrition Facts 66169 contains avg of 2 oz of protein and will meet 3/4 brd serv'g

4.00 oz. 3.53 oz. 4.00 oz. 3.53 oz.
Serving Size:.................. 113 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 184g 164g
Calories:........ccocvvvinininn 194 171 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 334g 294g
Calories from fat.............. 66.1 58.3 TransFat.............coeeil. 00g 00g
Protein:..............oool. 17.7 g 89 Chalesteral............... A .0 mg 42.3 mg
Carbohydrates................ 138 g ?.2 ﬂ ianin Be /o, A.f Dl.? U 63.2 IU
Dietary Fiber:................. 1.3 gt ,jm NMiamin CA\ 1 —L0O mg 0.9 mg
SUGAr:...uw i) 01g [ § N/ Radidmf .\ \ ... Y 2.1 mg 10.7 mg
Fati....oo 7449 \‘g.‘e plro J\k .................. _Ill.l mg 1.0 mg
Saturated Fat:................ 1.3 ¢ Ty SodumT #0500 Mg 352.7 mg

Label Declarations

Allergens: EGG, MILK & WHEAT
Ingredient statement: Available on request

General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g
Coliform <100cfu/g
E. coli <10cfu/g
Salmonella Negative / 25 g
Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g

Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack
Size 113 g 4 oz. Portions/Sz........ 1/4.0 oz. avg
Range 104-122 g Pack/Sz............ 73-86 / 40z+-.2502
Piece count 74 - 88 Approx. Servings/Cs....... 80

Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information
Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10
Tare weight: 1.50 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8
Gross weight: 21.50 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80
Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digityr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/
Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers
Shelf life: 12 Months UPC # / Style:
Cube: 0.95 GTIN 0072745666169
Case dimensions: 181/2x115/8 x 7 5/8
Packaging description: 20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions: November 8, 2012



Fully Cooked
WHOLE GRAIN BREADED

HOT & SPICY CHICKEN BREAST FILLETS

with Rib Meat
INGREDIENTS: Chickan Breast Flllets with RIb Meat, Water, Seasoning (Sea Salt, Maltodextrin, Sodium Phosphates and Splce Extractives),
Modifled Corn Starch and Honfat Dry Milk. BEREADED WITH: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheaat Flour (Enriched with Mlacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitras, Riboflavin, Follc Acld), Sak, Splces, Garllc Powder, Extractives of Paprika. BATTERED WITH: Watar, Whole Wheat Flour,
Enrichad Wheat Flour (Enrichad with Nlacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Follc Acld), Modified Corn Starch, Splces, Sak,
Yallow Com Flour, Garllc Pow der, Laaw;nlng {sudlumﬁcld Pyrﬂphuspnala. Sodium Blcarbonate, Monocalcium Pnusphaw}. onlon Powder,
Matural Flavors with Extractives of Paprika, Extractives of Paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Enrichad with
Hilacin, Reducad lron, Thiamine Mononltrate, Rlboflavin, Follc Acld), Modifled Com Starch, Wheat Glusen, Splces, Egg Whites, Salt, Dextrosa,
Yallow Com Flour, SG'H'DBEI'I ol {as processlng ald}. Garlc Powdear, BExtractives of P'aprllta and Turmsarlc, Natural Flavors. Elmadlng =atin
Vegetable Ol
CONTAINS: EGG, MILE AND WHEAT
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEM: CONVENTIONAL OVEMN: Haat 20 minutes at 400°0F; CONVECTION OV EM: Heat 15 minutas at 375°F;
MICROWAVE: Cook 2 minutas on hlgh; turn, ccok more 2 minues. DEEP FRY: Fl‘j‘ for 5 minutas at 350°F; PAN FRY: Im hot oll, cook Tminutes on
medium. Turn, cook & minutes on medium.

NOT LABELED FOR SALE

KEEP FROZEN NET WT. LBS.




Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

KINGS DELIGHT  Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935
SPECIFICATION 2063 Memorial Park Road
Product Code: 66168 Old: 66168 Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

Product Description: Commodity Processed - F/C Brd Whole Grain
Ckn Breast Fillet w/ Foil Serving Bags

CN or Equivalen ces. Date Signed: November 8, 2012 Kenneth V. Fries, Dir~School Foodservice Sales
Equivalences: NonCN 1 = servg
Nutrition Facts 66168 contains avg of 2 oz of protein and will meet 3/4 brd serv'g

4.00 oz. 3.53 oz. 4.00 oz. 3.53 oz.
Serving Size:.................. 113 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 169 l4g
Calories:........ccocvvvinininn 186 164 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 28¢g 25¢g
Calories from fat.............. 59.0 52.0 TransFat.............coenil. 00g 00g
Protein:..............oool. 176 g 155¢ Cholesterol:................... 47.8 mg 42.2 mg
Carbohydrates................ 13.7 g 121 g Vitamin A:......oooo, 30.2 1U 26.7 1U
Dietary Fiber:................. 12g 10g Vitamin C:.........ooooiein 1.1 mg 1.0 mg
Sugari.....ccooeiiiiiii l4g 12g Calcium:.........coviiiieinnn, 12.3 mg 10.9 mg
Fati....oo 6.6 g 59¢ ron:....cooooiii 1.0 mg 0.9 mg
Saturated Fat................. 12g 10g Sodium:......ooeiiiii 480.0 mg 423.3 mg

Label Declarations

Allergens: WHEAT & MILK
Ingredient statefaqnfin Available on request

General Microbiological IMq‘drrq@;h@_cﬁequest) ][] m
\

TPC [ \\ v II I! ! Ll’!ll GG(‘ [ fjl !I 1l I I I UJ}I
coiform [ | [] \&&/Gh[ 9\ Al
E. coli | <10cfu/g |
Salmonella Negative / 25 g
Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack
Size 113 g 4 oz. Portions/Sz........ 1/4.0 oz. avg
Range 104 - 122 g Pack/Sz............ 73-86 / 40z+-.250z
Piece count 74 - 88 Approx. Servings/Cs....... 80
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information
Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):....... 10
Tare weight: 1.50 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):........... 8
Gross weight: 21.50 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:................ 80
Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digityr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/
Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers
Shelf life: 12 Months UPC # / Style:
Cube: 0.95 GTIN 007274566168
Case dimensions: 181/2x115/8 x 7 5/8
Packaging description: 20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions: November 8, 2012



Fully Cooked
WHOLE GRAIN BREADED

CHICKEN BREAST FILLETS

with Rib Meat
INGREDIENTS: Chickan Breast Fllkets with RID Meat, Water, Eaa.'mnlng [Sugar. Salt, Sea 5alt, Dextrose, SDIQBS. Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor,
Maltodextrin, Canola Ol (as a processing ald), Modifled Corn Starch], Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Prosphates. BREADED WITH: Whole Wheat
Flour, Enriched Wneat Flour {Enrchad with Miacin, Reduced ron, Thiaming Mononltrate, RIofiavin, Follc Acid), Salt, Yeast Extract Soybean Ol
{as processing ald), Spice, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Blcarbonate), Torula Yeast, Monoglycerides, Dextross,
Maltodextrin, Caramel Color, Extractives of Pﬂpllltﬂ. Annatto and Turmearic, Yeast, EI'IZ!{I'DB Modifled Butter Oll, Guar Gum, Sl.lgﬂl. corn Ey'rup
Sollds, Sodium Caselnake, Dehydraed Butter, Ascorplic Acld, Natural Flavor. PREDUSTED AND BATTERED WITH: Whole Wheat Flour, Enrichad
Whneat Flour (Enriched with Nliacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononkirase, Riboflavin, Follc Acld), Water, Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Sal, Yeast Extract,
Torula Yeast Sploa, Chric Acld, Malodextrim, Artificlal Flavor, Enzyme Modifled Butter Oll, Corn Syrup Sollds, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Caselnage,
Damrdrawu Butter, Callulosa Gum, Guar Gum, Lactlc Acld, Extractives of Annatto and Turmearic. Elma{:llng 2ot In\fegmama Ol
CONTAINS: MILK AND WHEAT
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN: CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Heat 20 minutes at 4002F; CONMVECTION OVEN: Heat 15 minutes at 373°F;
MICROWAVE: Cook 2 minutas on high; tum, cook more 2 minutes. DEEP FRY: Fry for 3 minutes at 3502F; PAMN FRY: Inhot oll, cook T minutes
on medium. Turm, cook & minuses on madium.

INN EH |NDW|DUAL PACK.AGES PACKEeD BY: Kings Dellght, Galnesville, GA 30504 - Product of USA
NOT LABELED FOR SALE

KEEP FROZEN NET WT. LBS.

k-3




